#### Crawford County, Illinois

# **Special County Board Agenda**

Monday, November 25, 2024 @ 6:00 p.m. Crawford County Annex, Board Room 100 Douglas St, Robinson, IL 62454

## **County Board Meeting**

Meeting called to order at 6 P.M. Pledge of Allegiance Moment of Silence & a Prayer Roll Call of Board Members Public Comment

### 1. Closed Session

**a.** Discussion of Possible Purchase Price of Real Estate

## 2. Call for Adjournment of Closed Session and Adjourn Closed Session

## 3. New Business

- **a.** Discussion and possible approval of Resolution to Reallocate funds originally designated for "Sallyport to Observation Cells Jail".
- **b.** Discussion and possible approval of Resolution to Reallocate funds originally designated for "HVAC System Jail".
- **c.** Discussion and possible approval of Resolution to Reallocate funds originally designated for "Scan Property Cards Supervisor of Assessments".
- **d.** Discussion and possible approval of Resolution to Reallocate funds originally designated for "Courthouse Technology".
- **e.** Discussion and possible approval of Resolution to Reallocate funds originally designated for "Stop Light".
- **f.** Discussion and possible approval of Ordinance Establishing a Capital Improvement Reserve Fund.
- **g.** Discussion and possible approval of Resolution to Purchase Real Estate for future Ambulance/Coroner Building amount not to exceed \$\_\_\_\_\_\_.
- **h.** Discussion and possible approval of Resolution Allocating the use of ARPA funds for Crawford County Sheriff's Office to purchase 2 new patrol vehicles in the amount of \$123,580.00
- i. Discussion and possible approval of Resolution Allocating the use of ARPA funds for Courthouse Repair Project in the amount of \$74,000.00
- **j.** Discussion and possible approval of Resolution Allocating the use of ARPA funds for EMA's EOC Lease Agreement in the amount of \$70,000.00
- **k.** Discussion and possible approval of Contract between Illinois FOP Labor Council and County of Crawford.
- L. Discussion and possible approval of Collective Bargaining Agreement between Crawford County Government and Crawford County Clerk, Crawford County Treasurer, Crawford County Supervisor of Assessments, Crawford County Highway Department Clerical, Crawford County Custodian.

- **m.** Discussion and possible approval of Bargaining Agreement between Crawford County and Crawford County Highway Department.
- 4. Call for Adjournment
- 5. Adjourn